| Dasalutian Na  |  |  |
|----------------|--|--|
| Resolution No. |  |  |

Resolution Scheduling a Public Hearing on City of Oelwein Fiscal Year 2021 Maximum Property Tax Dollars for February 10, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

WHEREAS, The Iowa Code 384.15A requires that prior to considering the proposed FY 2021 city maximum property tax dollars for the affected levy total that the City of Oelwein hold a Public Hearing, prior to the final approval of same, and

WHEREAS, The FY 2021 city maximum property tax dollars for the affected levy total must be approved prior to setting the proposed budget public hearing for FY 2021, and

WHEREAS, Notice of the Public Hearing must be published at least ten but no more than twenty days prior to the Public Hearing, and

WHEREAS, Notice shall be published in the Oelwein Daily Register, scheduling Public Hearing for the 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2020 at 6:00 P.M. at the Oelwein City Hall Council Chambers, Oelwein, Iowa, Iowa, and

WHEREAS, The City Clerk is instructed to see to the publication of the appropriate Notice in the Oelwein Daily Register, consistent with the above dictates, so that the Public Hearing may be held as scheduled herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Oelwein, Iowa does hereby schedule Public Hearing on the proposed FY 2021 city maximum property tax dollars for the affected levy total for the 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. to be held in the City Council Chambers in Oelwein, Iowa.

Passed and approved this \_\_\_\_\_day of January, 2020.

|                                     | Brett DeVore, Mayor                                                                                                            |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Attest:                             | It was moved byand seconded bythat the Resolution as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were:  AYES NAYS ABSENT ABSTAIN |
|                                     | M Weber<br>Stewart                                                                                                             |
| Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator | Cantrell<br>Gerdts                                                                                                             |
| Recorded, 2020.                     | Fisk<br>Ericson                                                                                                                |
| City Administrator                  |                                                                                                                                |